Variation of Pbin with Field Strength

(b)

1 0 1 2 3
Uniform Field Strength B¯ [µG]

10-2

10-1

100

P
bi
n

Proton, Uniform, ISOTROPIC80 Hypothesis Set
Variation of Pbin with Field Strength

(c)

FIG. 10: Variation of hypothesis set components. The field is the uniform model. The

source components are RADIO (left), RADIO+SWIFT39 (middle), and ISOTROPIC80

(right).

post-backtracked arrival direction by sampling a gaussian smear function centered on the

backtracked direction; propagation through extragalactic space is not performed by CRT.

The method behaves as expected near the truth values and does not produce false posi-

tives for all realistic validation scenarios. Proton truth scenarios continue to show a dramatic

decrease in the consistency between the DOI and the MCISOs, which is maximal in the mag-

netic field parameter space immediately surrounding the truth value. Furthermore, as the

field strength is increased the consistency decreases towards the truth value. That is, as

16

TABLE III: Truth Scenarios

I II

Composition Pure proton Pure Iron

Isotropic Fraction 50% 0%

Source Distribution VCV Catalog (z ≤ 0.017) Swift 39 Month Catalog (z ≤ 0.021)

Field Type BSS A ASS S

Local Field Strength (B�) 0.71 µG 1.9 µG

Planar Scale Height (z1) 0.95 kpc 1.2 kpc

Field Pitch Angle (p) -9.6◦ -13.1◦

-90 ◦

-45 ◦

0 ◦

45 ◦

-135 ◦-90 ◦-45 ◦0 ◦45 ◦90 ◦135 ◦

True Sources
Arrival Direction

FIG. 11: Observed arrival directions (shaded black circles) and positions of their true

sources (blue stars) of the events in the realistic Truth Scenario I.

the field turns on, correlations with the source distribution increase more than would be ex-

pected from an isotropic sample. Figure 12 shows contour plots for various hypothesis sets

for the Truth Scenario I as functions of the local field strength and orientation. The value of

PKS at each point is smeared using a two dimensional gaussian kernel to minimize the effects

of limited statistical samples. The un-smeared surfaces do not show any important features